

State Vs. Aakash

11.03.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused is present on interim bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Vijay Kumar.

IO Inspector Hariwansh Singh.

It is stated by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that number of FSL result(s) are pending including ballistics, biology result and also in respect of DVR etc.

In these circumstances, the matter needs to be expedited as the accused is in JC.

Resultantly, the Director FSL, Rohini is directed to expedite the preparation of the FSL report(s) / Ballistic reports pertaining to the present case positively within 4 weeks from receipt of this order.

Copy of this order be given to the IO to take up the matter with the Director, FSL Rohini and be also sent to the Director, FSL Rohini for compliance as well in ordinary course.

Regarding the next date of hearing, intimation be sent to the Superintendent Jail concerned.

Put up for further proceedings on 30.04.2019.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.03.2019