

State Vs. Aakash

30.04.2019

Present : Sh. Pankaj Bhatia, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused is present on interim bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Vijay Kumar.

IO Inspector Hariwansh Singh.

It is stated by the IO that though the Ballistic report(s) has come, but some time is sought for obtaining sanction u/s 39 Arms Act. He further submits that the report qua DVR will be ready by May end as told by the FSL authorities.

In these circumstances, put up for further proceedings on
04.06.2019.

An application for extension of interim bail has also been moved on behalf of accused on the ground that that accused has to appear for B.Tech. Final year exams starting from 06.05.2019 and ending on 25.05.2019. It is also orally stated that the admission card for exams has already been issued to the accused.

In these circumstances, IO Inspector Hariwansh Singh, who is present in the court today is directed to verify the contents of the present application and file report in this regard on **02.05.2019 at 2:00 pm.**

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
30.04.2019