

SC No. 38/19  
FIR No. 456/18 P.S.- Mahendra Park  
u/S 302 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

**State Vs. Aakash**

**03.08.2019**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state with IO/SHO of  
PS Mahendra Park Inspector Hariwansh Singh.

IO/SHO of PS Mahendra Park Inspector Hariwansh Singh has  
filed reply that inadvertently the concerned DCP, who had given  
sanction u/s 39 Act could not be made as a witness instead his Staff  
Officer (SO) has been made as a witness.

In view of the said reply and after due warning to be careful  
in future, IO/SHO of PS Mahendra Park Inspector Hariwansh Singh  
stands discharged.

Accordingly, the name of Sh. Bhisham Singh, Addl. DCP-1  
(North-West), who had accorded sanction u/s 39 Arms Act be added  
in the list of witnesses.

Be listed for PE on date fixed i.e. on **23.09.2019**.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**03.08.2019**