

State Vs. Aakash

23.09.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state with IO
Inspector Hariwansh Singh.

Accused is present on interim bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Vijay Kumar.

FSL report(s) has been filed. Copy supplied to the accused.

PW1 W/ASI Usha Rani is present, examined and
discharged.

Oral requests have been received on behalf of PW Amar
Singh that he is hospitalized as well as on behalf of PW Arti that she
has given birth to a child through surgery. Accordingly, their
requests are allowed for today only. They both be summoned afresh
for the next date of hearing.

Be listed for remaining PE on **05.12.2019**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 3 & 4 alongwith IO and MHC
(M) be summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
23.09.2019