

SC No. 38/19
FIR No. 456/18 P.S.- Mahendra Park
u/S 302 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

State Vs. Aakash

05.12.2019

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state with IO
Inspector Hariwansh Singh.

Accused is present on interim bail with Ld. Counsel Sh.
Vijay Kumar.

PW2 HC Sandeep Kumar is present, partly examined-in-chief and his further examination-in-chief is deferred for want of complete photographs.

In these circumstances, PW2 HC Sandeep Kumar is bound down for the next date of hearing, however, summons be also sent to him to remind him the next date of hearing.

PW3 Smt. Arti is also present, examined and discharged.

PW SI Rajbir has been duly served, but despite due service and despite awaiting till 12:30 pm, he has failed to turn up. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety of like amount against him for the next date of hearing.

Be listed for remaining PE on **12.02.2020**.

PWs mentioned at serial no. 2 & 9 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be also summoned for the next date of hearing.

(Sanjeev Aggarwal)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.12.2019