

SC No.38/2019  
FIR No.456/2018 P.S. - Mahendra Park  
u/s 302 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act  
**State Vs. Aakash**

**12.02.2020**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused on bail with counsel Sh.Vijay Kumar Adv.

**PW-2 HC Sandeep Kumar** and **PW-4 SI Rajbir Singh** are examined and discharged. **PW-5 Sh.Amar Singh** is examined in chief and partly cross examined. Further cross examination is deferred as witness who is father of the deceased became perturbed. He submits that parents of the accused are mentally torturing him.

It is made clear that in case the accused or any of his family members try to contact or influence the witness or harass in any way, the interim bail granted to accused shall be liable to be cancelled.

**PW Subhsh Chand** is also present. He is discharged unexamined at the request of state submitting that some clarification is required from the IO before examining of this witness as his role.

IO of the case be also called for next date.

Put up for RPE on **14.05.2020**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**12.02.2020**