

**SC No. 38/19
State Vs. Aakash
FIR No. 456/18
PS Mahendra Park
U/s 302 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act**

22.01.2021

Due to spreading of Corona Virus (COVID-19), special measures taken by the government to prevent it by ordering a nationwide lockdown, the hearing of the present matter has been conducted through video conferencing using Cisco Webex Meeting App after taking consent of both the parties.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused not produced from JC.

Case was fixed for PE, but no PW is present.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on **05.04.2021**.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/22.01.21**