

State Vs. Aakash

05.04.2021

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state alongwith IO
Inspector Hariwansh.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PW6 SI Ranbir Singh is present. He is partly examined-in-chief and his further examination is deferred. He is bound down for the NDOH, however summons be also sent to him to remind him the NDOH.

PW5 Amar Singh is absent despite due service. Issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs.5000/- with one surety of like amount against him.

Put up for remaining PE on **07.07.2021**.

PW mentioned at serial no. 7 alongwith IO and MHC (M) be also summoned for the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.04.2021

At 12:00 pm

At this stage, PW5 Amar Singh appeared. On his oral request, bailable warrants issued against him are hereby cancelled. He is warned to be careful in future. He is bound down for the NDOH, however summons be also sent to him to remind him the NDOH.

Put up for remaining PE on the date fixed i.e. **07.07.2021**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.04.2021