

SC No. 38/19
FIR No. 456/18 P.S.- Mahendra Park
u/S 302 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

State Vs. Aakash

09.12.2021

Present:- Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for the accused Aakash.
Accused Aakash produced from JC.

Case is fixed for PE. PW Constable Satya Prakash and Inspector
Dhananjaya Gupta are present.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for accused.

PW Constable Satya Prakash and Inspector Dhananjaya Gupta
are discharged. They be again summoned for the NDOH.

At request, put up for PE on 13.01.2022.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/09.12.2021