

13.01.2022

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused not produced from JC.

Case is fixed for PE.

Despite waiting since morning, neither anyone joined the proceedings through V/C on behalf of the accused nor any PE is present.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up for PE on 12.04.2022.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.01.2022