

SC NO.38/19
FIR No. 456/18
PS Mahendra Park
State Vs. Aakash
U/s. 302 IPC & 25/27/54/59 Arms Act

12.04.2022

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused Aakash produced from JC.
Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused.

Regular PP of this court is on leave today.

Case is fixed for PE.

PW 5 Sh. Amar Singh has been recalled for further cross-examination in continuation of the examination dated 12.02.2020. He is further cross-examined and discharged.

No other PW is present.

Put up for PE on 14.07.2022

Let witnesses mentioned at S. No. 1, 6, 7, 9 along with IO & MHC(M) be summoned for NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
12.04.2022