

SC 38/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH
FIR No. 456 /2018
P.S. Mahindra Park

16.09.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused produced from JC.

Sh. Vijay Yadav, Ld. Counsel for the accused.

PWs HC Amit, HC Ravinder Kumar and Inspr. Ranbir Singh
in person.

PW-10 HC Amit, PW-9 HC Ravinder Kumar and PW-6 Inspr.
Ranbir Singh examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW Subhash Khandelwal and
Anand Sharma for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **03.11.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
16.09.2022