

SC 38/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH
FIR No. 456 /2018
P.S. Mahendra Park

03.11.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

PWs Sh. Subhash Chand Khandelwal and Anand Sharma are present.

IO/Inspector Harivansh is present.

PW Anand Sharma submitted that his mother is not well and he has to go to hospital alongwith his mother.

At request, he is discharged as unexmained for today.

PW-11 Subhash Chand Khandelwal examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.11.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
03.11.2022