

SC 38/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH
FIR NO. 456 /2018
P.S. Mahendra Park

13.04.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, ld. Counsel for accused.

An application has been moved on behalf of accused for filing his fresh address. Same is taken on record.

PW13 HC Pradeep and PW14 ASI Rajender Singh further examined in chief, cross examined and discharged.

No other PW is present today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **10.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
13.04.2023