

SC 38/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH
FIR No. 456 /2018
P.S. Mahendra Park

19.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Vijay Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused along with
accused in person on bail.

PW Ct. Virender in person.

Cross examination of PW15 SI Narayan Dass had been
deferred on the last date of hearing, however, he is not present
today. Exemption is also sent on behalf of PW Inspector
Hariwansh Singh on the ground that he is busy in security
arrangements for G-20 Summit.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW15 as well as other
concerned witnesses through IO for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **26.10.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.08.2023