

SC 38/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH
FIR NO. 456 /2018
P.S. Mahendra Park

31.05.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Vijay Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused alongwith
accused in person on bail.

PW17 HC Staya Prakash Singh partly examined in
cheif. His further examination in chief is deferred for want of
road certificate.

PW18 retired ACP Mahesh Kumar examined, cross
examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to PW17 HC Satya
Prakash Singh as well as witnesses at Sl. No. 20, 21, 22, 24, IO
and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **06.08.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/31.05.2024