

10 SC 38/2019  
STATE Vs. AAKASH  
FIR No. 456/2018  
PS Mahindra Park

06.08.2024

Present : Sh. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Ld. counsel for the accused  
alongwith accused in person on bail.

PW19 ASI Bharat Lal and PW20 HC Mahi Pal are  
examined, cross-examined and discharged.

Fresh summons be issued to the concerned PWs for  
the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **24.10.2024.**

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi/06.08.2024