

SC 38/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH
FIR NO. 456/2018
PS Mahendra Park

22.11.2025

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused.

PW HC Satya Prakash in person.

IO Inspector Harivansh in person.

PW21 HC Satya Prakash examined, cross examined
and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witnesses
mentioned at Sl. No. 12 & 13. through SHO/IO concerned for the
next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 12.02.2026.

(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.11.2025