

**SC 38/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH
FIR NO. 456/2018
PS Mahendra Park**

12.02.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused.

PW Dr. Vinay Kumar Singh in person.

PW22 Dr. Vinay Kumar Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

Summons issued to Dr. V.K. Jha have been duly served, however, he has telephonically informed that he is unable to appear today due to some official meeting. He be summoned afresh through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the witness mentioned at Sl. No. 25 through SHO/IO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **04.04.2026**.

**(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
12.02.2026**