

**SC 38/2019
STATE Vs. AAKASH
FIR NO. 456/2018
PS Mahendra Park**

04.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused in person on bail.

Sh. Vijay Kumar, Id. Counsel for accused.

Request has been received from Dr.V.K. Jha that he is unable to appear today due to some emergency duty. He be summoned afresh through SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

PW SI George Abraham is absent despite repeated calls and wait since morning.

It is already 02:38 pm. In these circumstances, this court is constrained to issueailable warrants to the tune of Rs.10,000/- against PW SI George Abraham through IO/SHO concerned, for the next date of hearing.

Notice be also issued to IO and MHC(M) for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 03.06.2026.

**(Vandana)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
04.04.2026**